ELECTIONS BC ENUMERATION PLAN FOR REGISTRATION ACTIVITIES

/.\ A non-partisan Office of the Legislature ABBUTSFURD SUUTH

Ongoing Registration Activities — now through April 11, 2017

Eligible voters can register to vote any time up to and including April 11, 2017 by contacting
Elections BC at 1-800-661-8683 or online at www.elections.bc.ca/ovr.

Electoral District Outreach Activities — March 8-25, 2017

This report summarizes the District Electoral Officer’s plan for district outreach as of March 1,
2017. The dates and locations indicated in the tables below are subject to change. More
information is available from Kathi Kopan, the District Electoral Officer for Abbotsford South.
The DEO can be reached at Kathi.Kopan@elections.bc.ca.

Public registration services

Enumerators will offer registration services and provide information about the provincial
election at these facilities by setting up a table in a common area and serving all voters who

attend.
DATE TIME NAME LOCATION
TBA Abbotsford Regional Hospital 32900 Marshall Rd,
& Cancer Centre Abbotsford
TBA Abbotsford Regional Hospital 32900 Marshall Rd,
& Cancer Centre Abbotsford
TBA Babich House - Semi 2616 Ware St, Abbotsford
Independent Supportive Living
TBA Cabela's Worlds Foremost 1818 McCallum Rd,
Outfitter Abbotsford
TBA Cabela's Worlds Foremost 1818 McCallum Rd,
Outfitter Abbotsford
TBA Cabela's Worlds Foremost 1818 McCallum Rd,
Outfitter Abbotsford
TBA Cyrus Centre - Youth Food 2616 Ware St, Abbotsford
Bank
TBA University of the Fraser Valley 33844 King Rd,
Abbotsford
TBA University of the Fraser Valley 33844 King Rd,
Abbotsford
TBA University of the Fraser Valley 33844 King Rd,
Abbotsford
TBA West Oaks Mall 32650 South Fraser Way,
Abbotsford
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March 9, 2017

March 11, 2017

March 17, 2017

March 18, 2017

March 23, 2017

To be determined

To be determined

To be determined

To be determined

9 a.m.-3 p.m.

9:30 a.m.-5 p.m.

11:30 a.m.-8 p.m.

9:30 a.m.-5 p.m.
11:30 a.m.-4:30
p.m.
1p.m.-5p.m.
TBA

TBA

TBA

Cyrus Centre - Services for
Youth and Family

West Oaks Mall

Seven Oaks mall

Seven Oaks mall

Salvation Army

Salvation Army - Centre of
Hope

Abbotsford Regional Hospital
& Cancer Centre

Cabela's Worlds Foremost
Outfitter

Gur Sikh Temple

2616 Ware St, Abbotsford

32650 South Fraser Way,
Abbotsford

32900 South Fraser Way,
Abbotsford

32900 South Fraser Way,
Abbotsford

34081 Gladys Ave,
Abbotsford

34081 Gladys Ave,
Abbotsford

32900 Marshall Rd,
Abbotsford

1818 McCallum Rd,
Abbotsford

33094 South Fraser Way,
Abbotsford

Registration at residential care facilities designated as site-based
voting areas

Enumerators will offer registration services at these designated site-based voting areas by
either setting up a table in a common area or visiting residents in their rooms, as directed by
facility administrators. These registration opportunities are limited to the residents and staff
at these facilities and are not available to the general public.

DATE
March 20, 2017

March 20, 2017
March 20, 2017

TIME

1:30 p.m.-4:30
p-m.

9 a.m.-1 p.m.

9 a.m.-4:30 p.m.

SITE-BASED VOTING AREA LOCATION

Tabor Manor

Jackman Manor

Tabor Court

31950 Sunrise Cres,
Abbotsford

27477 28 Ave, Langley
31954 Sunrise Cres,

Abbotsford
March 20, 2017 9 a.m.-4:30 p.m. Tabor Home Society 31944 Sunrise Cres,
Abbotsford
March 21, 2017 1 p.m.-4:30 p.m. Seven Oaks Alliance Manor 2580 Emerson St,
Abbotsford
March 21, 2017 11:30 a.m.-4:30 Cottage - Worthington Pavilion 33457 Cottage Lane,
p-m. Abbotsford
March 21, 2017 12:30 p.m.-5:30 Maplewood House 1919 Jackson St,
p-m. Abbotsford
March 21, 2017 9 a.m.-noon MSA Manor Home 2510 Gladwin Rd,
Abbotsford
March 21, 2017 9 a.m.-noon Primrose Gardens 2099 Primrose St,
Abbotsford
March 22, 2017 9 a.m.-1 p.m. The Mayfair 33433 Marshall Rd,
Abbotsford
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March 22, 2017

March 22, 2017

March 23, 2017

March 23, 2017

March 23, 2017

March 23, 2017

March 24, 2017

9 a.m.-4:30 p.m.
9 a.m.-4:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.-4:30
p.m.

9 a.m.-11 a.m.

9 a.m.-12:30 p.m.

9 a.m.-4:30 p.m.

9 a.m.-4:30 p.m.

Bevan Village

Menno Home

Menno Pavilion

Mountain View Home

Menno Terrace West

Menno Hospital

Menno Terrace East

To be determined TBA

Door-to-door visitation

Sherwood Crescent Manor

33386 Bevan Ave,
Abbotsford

32910 Brundige Ave,
Abbotsford

32943 Marshall Rd,
Abbotsford

5133 Boundary Rd,
Abbotsford

32979 Marshall Rd,
Abbotsford

32945 Marshall Rd,
Abbotsford

2021 Primrose St,
Abbotsford

32073 Sherwood Cres,
Abbotsford

The address ranges listed below have been identified as areas of high mobility or new
construction. Enumerators will go door-to-door in these areas to offer registration services

and provide information on the provincial election.

START END
1944 1976
2331 2395
32666 32749
31808 31951
2751 2772
32524 32678
2836 2887
2011 2180
27903 2898
2708 2922
2704 2798
1935 1990
2227 2388
2095 2139
32244 32494
1919 1940
2513 2584
32435 32506
1967 2195
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STREET
Albion St
Alder St
Avalon Cres
Beech Ave
Bernadotte St
Bevan Ave
Boxcar St
Broadway St
Buffer Cres
Cambie St
Carriage Crt
Catalina Cres
Center St
Clearbrook Rd
Cordova Ave
Cordova Crt
Cyril St
Emerald Ave

Emerson St

CITY

Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
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33700
31827
32574
2056
33933
31796
33767
2140
33620
27785
32604
33711
27898
2591
2050
31868
2012
32252
1916
31881
2406
2517
31816
32414
32736
2421
31794
27748
2035
27747
1909
2833
33640
27820
27908
1911
2393
27844
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33724
31848
32687
2082
33973
31946
33767
2295
33682
27995
32620
33780
27997
2955
32659
31961
2093
33782
2552
31929
2575
2553
31980
32750
32750
2509
31848
27832
2178
27837
1963
2919
33827
27988
27989
1944
2580
2995

Essendene Ave
Forest Ave
Geneva Ave
Geneva Crt
Gladys Ave
Glenwood Ave
Gosling Way
Holly St
Homeview St
Junction Ave
Kendale PI
Laurel St
Ledunne Ave
Lefeuvre Rd
Lonsdale Cres
Madiera PI
Majestic Cres
Marshall Rd
McCallum Rd
Mercantile Way
Montrose Ave
Montvue Ave
Oak Ave
Pandora Ave
Pandora PI
Pauline St
Peardonville Rd
Pullman Ave
Ridgeway St
Roundhouse Dr
Salton Rd
Shuttle St
South Fraser Way
Swensson Ave
Trestle Ave
Valencia Crt
West Railway St
Whistle Dr

Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
Abbotsford
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