

# ENUMERATION PLAN FOR REGISTRATION ACTIVITIES ABBOTSFORD SOUTH

### Ongoing Registration Activities – now through April 11, 2017

Eligible voters can register to vote any time up to and including April 11, 2017 by contacting Elections BC at 1-800-661-8683 or online at <a href="https://www.elections.bc.ca/ovr">www.elections.bc.ca/ovr</a>.

#### Electoral District Outreach Activities - March 8-25, 2017

This report summarizes the District Electoral Officer's plan for district outreach as of March 1, 2017. The dates and locations indicated in the tables below are subject to change. More information is available from Kathi Kopan, the District Electoral Officer for Abbotsford South. The DEO can be reached at Kathi.Kopan@elections.bc.ca.

#### **Public registration services**

Enumerators will offer registration services and provide information about the provincial election at these facilities by setting up a table in a common area and serving all voters who attend.

DATE	TIME	NAME	LOCATION
	TBA	Abbotsford Regional Hospital & Cancer Centre	32900 Marshall Rd, Abbotsford
	TBA	Abbotsford Regional Hospital & Cancer Centre	32900 Marshall Rd, Abbotsford
	TBA	Babich House - Semi Independent Supportive Living	2616 Ware St, Abbotsford
	ТВА	Cabela's Worlds Foremost Outfitter	1818 McCallum Rd, Abbotsford
	ТВА	Cabela's Worlds Foremost Outfitter	1818 McCallum Rd, Abbotsford
	ТВА	Cabela's Worlds Foremost Outfitter	1818 McCallum Rd, Abbotsford
	ТВА	Cyrus Centre - Youth Food Bank	2616 Ware St, Abbotsford
	ТВА	University of the Fraser Valley	33844 King Rd, Abbotsford
	ТВА	University of the Fraser Valley	33844 King Rd, Abbotsford
	ТВА	University of the Fraser Valley	33844 King Rd, Abbotsford
	ТВА	West Oaks Mall	32650 South Fraser Way, Abbotsford

March 9, 2017	9 a.m3 p.m.	Cyrus Centre - Services for Youth and Family	2616 Ware St, Abbotsford
March 11, 2017	9:30 a.m5 p.m.	West Oaks Mall	32650 South Fraser Way, Abbotsford
March 17, 2017	11:30 a.m8 p.m.	Seven Oaks mall	32900 South Fraser Way, Abbotsford
March 18, 2017	9:30 a.m5 p.m.	Seven Oaks mall	32900 South Fraser Way, Abbotsford
March 23, 2017	11:30 a.m4:30 p.m.	Salvation Army	34081 Gladys Ave, Abbotsford
To be determined	1 p.m5 p.m.	Salvation Army - Centre of Hope	34081 Gladys Ave, Abbotsford
To be determined	TBA	Abbotsford Regional Hospital & Cancer Centre	32900 Marshall Rd, Abbotsford
To be determined	TBA	Cabela's Worlds Foremost Outfitter	1818 McCallum Rd, Abbotsford
To be determined	TBA	Gur Sikh Temple	33094 South Fraser Way, Abbotsford

## Registration at residential care facilities designated as site-based voting areas

Enumerators will offer registration services at these designated site-based voting areas by either setting up a table in a common area or visiting residents in their rooms, as directed by facility administrators. These registration opportunities are limited to the residents and staff at these facilities and are not available to the general public.

DATE	TIME	SITE-BASED VOTING AREA	LOCATION
March 20, 2017	1:30 p.m4:30 p.m.	Tabor Manor	31950 Sunrise Cres, Abbotsford
March 20, 2017	9 a.m1 p.m.	Jackman Manor	27477 28 Ave, Langley
March 20, 2017	9 a.m4:30 p.m.	Tabor Court	31954 Sunrise Cres, Abbotsford
March 20, 2017	9 a.m4:30 p.m.	Tabor Home Society	31944 Sunrise Cres, Abbotsford
March 21, 2017	1 p.m4:30 p.m.	Seven Oaks Alliance Manor	2580 Emerson St, Abbotsford
March 21, 2017	11:30 a.m4:30 p.m.	Cottage - Worthington Pavilion	33457 Cottage Lane, Abbotsford
March 21, 2017	12:30 p.m5:30 p.m.	Maplewood House	1919 Jackson St, Abbotsford
March 21, 2017	9 a.mnoon	MSA Manor Home	2510 Gladwin Rd, Abbotsford
March 21, 2017	9 a.mnoon	Primrose Gardens	2099 Primrose St, Abbotsford
March 22, 2017	9 a.m1 p.m.	The Mayfair	33433 Marshall Rd, Abbotsford

March 22, 2017	9 a.m4:30 p.m.	Bevan Village	33386 Bevan Ave, Abbotsford
March 22, 2017	9 a.m4:30 p.m.	Menno Home	32910 Brundige Ave, Abbotsford
March 23, 2017	1:30 p.m4:30 p.m.	Menno Pavilion	32943 Marshall Rd, Abbotsford
March 23, 2017	9 a.m11 a.m.	Mountain View Home	5133 Boundary Rd, Abbotsford
March 23, 2017	9 a.m12:30 p.m.	Menno Terrace West	32979 Marshall Rd, Abbotsford
March 23, 2017	9 a.m4:30 p.m.	Menno Hospital	32945 Marshall Rd, Abbotsford
March 24, 2017	9 a.m4:30 p.m.	Menno Terrace East	2021 Primrose St, Abbotsford
To be determined	I TBA	Sherwood Crescent Manor	32073 Sherwood Cres, Abbotsford

#### **Door-to-door visitation**

The address ranges listed below have been identified as areas of high mobility or new construction. Enumerators will go door-to-door in these areas to offer registration services and provide information on the provincial election.

START	END	STREET	CITY	
1944	1976	Albion St	Abbotsford	
2331	2395	Alder St	Abbotsford	
32666	32749	Avalon Cres	Abbotsford	
31808	31951	Beech Ave	Abbotsford	
2751	2772	Bernadotte St	Abbotsford	
32524	32678	Bevan Ave	Abbotsford	
2836	2887	Boxcar St	Abbotsford	
2011	2180	Broadway St	Abbotsford	
27903	2898	Buffer Cres	Abbotsford	
2708	2922	Cambie St	Abbotsford	
2704	2798	Carriage Crt	Abbotsford	
1935	1990	Catalina Cres	Abbotsford	
2227	2388	Center St	Abbotsford	
2095	2139	Clearbrook Rd	Abbotsford	
32244	32494	Cordova Ave	Abbotsford	
1919	1940	Cordova Crt	Abbotsford	
2513	2584	Cyril St	Abbotsford	
32435	32506	Emerald Ave	Abbotsford	
1967	2195	Emerson St	Abbotsford	

33700	33724	Essendene Ave	Abbotsford
31827	31848	Forest Ave	Abbotsford
32574	32687	Geneva Ave	Abbotsford
2056	2082	Geneva Crt	Abbotsford
33933	33973	Gladys Ave	Abbotsford
31796	31946	Glenwood Ave	Abbotsford
33767	33767	Gosling Way	Abbotsford
2140	2295	Holly St	Abbotsford
33620	33682	Homeview St	Abbotsford
27785	27995	Junction Ave	Abbotsford
32604	32620	Kendale PI	Abbotsford
33711	33780	Laurel St	Abbotsford
27898	27997	Ledunne Ave	Abbotsford
2591	2955	Lefeuvre Rd	Abbotsford
2050	32659	Lonsdale Cres	Abbotsford
31868	31961	Madiera Pl	Abbotsford
2012	2093	Majestic Cres	Abbotsford
32252	33782	Marshall Rd	Abbotsford
1916	2552	McCallum Rd	Abbotsford
31881	31929	Mercantile Way	Abbotsford
2406	2575	Montrose Ave	Abbotsford
2517	2553	Montvue Ave	Abbotsford
31816	31980	Oak Ave	Abbotsford
32414	32750	Pandora Ave	Abbotsford
32736	32750	Pandora Pl	Abbotsford
2421	2509	Pauline St	Abbotsford
31794	31848	Peardonville Rd	Abbotsford
27748	27832	Pullman Ave	Abbotsford
2035	2178	Ridgeway St	Abbotsford
27747	27837	Roundhouse Dr	Abbotsford
1909	1963	Salton Rd	Abbotsford
2833	2919	Shuttle St	Abbotsford
33640	33827	South Fraser Way	Abbotsford
27820	27988	Swensson Ave	Abbotsford
27908	27989	Trestle Ave	Abbotsford
1911	1944	Valencia Crt	Abbotsford
2393	2580	West Railway St	Abbotsford
27844	2995	Whistle Dr	Abbotsford